Recei ved: 08/17/2013

XO Communications Services, LLC
New York PSC — Tariff No. 4 - Telephone
Effective Date: September 20, 2013

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 459
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:;

CATEGORY 2 NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES (Cont'd)

Digital PBX Package

Monthly Recurring Charge

12 Channdls
16 Channels
20 Channels
24 Channdls;
1Year Term
2Year Term
3Year Term

Non-Recurring Charges
Package Installation Fees
Trunk Change Charge

PriceList

$495.00
$511.50
$528.00

$558.39
$537.39
$505.89

$899.00
$ 50.00

Issued by: Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA

Cancell ed by 1 Rev.

Leaf No. 459 Effective 10/30/2013

CANCELLED
09/ 20/ 2013



