Received: 08/17/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/20/2013

# **XO** Communications Services, LLC

New York PSC – Tariff No. 4 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 20, 2013

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

# LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

# **Price List**

# CATEGORY 2 NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES (Cont'd)

# Digital PBX Package

# Monthly Recurring Charge

12 Channels 16 Channels	\$ 495.00 \$ 511.50
20 Channels	\$ 528.00
24 Channels:	Φ. 5.50.20
1 Year Term 2 Year Term	\$ 558.39 \$ 537.39
3 Year Term	\$ 505.89
3 Tom Tom	φ 303.07
Non-Recurring Charges	
Package Installation Fees	\$ 899.00
Trunk Change Charge	\$ 50.00

Issued by: Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director, Herndon, VA